

An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario,* accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**



4

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON VICTORIA PARK SQUARE P.O. BOX 1005 MILTON, ONTARIO CANADA L9T 4B6 (905) 878-7211 FAX (905) 878-6995

REGISTERED MAIL

May 13, 1997

The Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario M7A 2R9 REGU/RECEIVED 2 2 -05- 1997

Dear Sirs:

RE: 99 Mill Street, Town of Milton (Martin Survey, Lot 29, Blk 11, Pt. Lot 10)

Pursuant to Section 29, Subsection 3 of The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.O. 18, as amended, enclosed is a Notice of Intention to Designate the building at the above address, as being of historical and architectural significance.

Should you have any questions with respect to this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

J. Lisu

Helen Lisi Acting Town Clerk HL:mc

Encl.

- cc: Heritage Milton LACAC
- cc: Anne Bouck, Planning & Development, Town of Milton

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, C.o. 18

AND IN THE MATTER OF the building known municipally as 99 Mill Street, (Martin Survey, Lot 29, Blk 3) in the Town of Milton, Regional Municipality of Halton, in the Province of Ontario.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

The Ontario Heritage Foundation TO: 77 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario, M7A 2R9

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Milton intends to designate the building known municipally as 99 Mill Street, (Martin Survey, Lot 29, Blk 3) in the Town of Milton, Regional Municipality of Halton, in the Province of Ontario, as being of historical and architectural value or interest under Part IV of The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.O. 18.

REASONS FOR THE PROPOSED DESIGNATION:

This property is a representative example of a Regency Cottage and was constructed by Alex Paterson in 1855 for Thomas B. Ross, a Scottish immigrant.

The home is a single storey brick house with four bays and a stone foundation. It has a low hip roof with projecting eaves of wood. The windows are tall with segmental openings, shutters, wooden sashes and stone lug sills. The front door is off-centre with a shaped multiple light Georgian-style transom, sidelights and wood trim.

NOTICE OF OBJECTION TO THE PROPOSED DESIGNATION, TOGETHER WITH A STATEMENT OF THE REASONS FOR THE OBJECTION AND ALL RELEVANT FACTS, MAY BE SERVED ON THE Acting Clerk of the Town of Milton before the 18th day of June, 1997.

DATED AT MILTON, ONTARIO this 20th day of May, 1997.

A. Lier

Helen Lisi, Acting Town Clerk